CORNELY FD
OPERATING MANUAL
English
NV. A. DE KONINCK SA.
Avenue Sleeckx 84-86
B-1030 BRUSSELS - BELGIUM
Phone : ++32/2 216 31 40     Fax : ++32/2 242 41 89
E-mail : info@titansew.com Web : www.titansew.com

necessary to change the tensions of the threads.  The best is to work at the same speed
for a correct setting. (Fig. 17)
Fig. 17
CORNELY FD MANUAL 03/01/2006 14
CHAPTER 9 : LUBRICATION
We recommend you to oil your machine once a day and to take off the dust from the
precious points marked in Fig. 18.
Fig. 18
CORNELY FD MANUAL 03/01/2006 15
Fig.19
Very important is to oil also the points marked in Fig. 19 under the bobbinholder.
CORNELY FD MANUAL 03/01/2006 16
CHAPTER 10 : CHARACTERISTICS
Needle :
TYPE Description
C.1836/070 Needle Nr 1 (0,70mm)
C.1836/080 Needle Nr 2 (0,80mm)
C.1836/090 Needle Nr 3 (0,90mm)
C.1836/100 Needle Nr 4 (1,00mm)
C.1836/110 Needle Nr 5 (1,10mm)
Feeddog and correspondant rubbers ::
FEEDDOG RUBBER
C.03042 C.CA-38
C.03042D C.CA-38